PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BHARAT CO OPERATIVE BANK 
(MUMBAI) LTD. AND ANR     RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Having  heard  the  learned  counsels  for  the

parties, we direct that the applicant-petitioner to

deposit  a  sum  of  Rs.75,00,000/-  (Rupees  seventy

five  lakhs  only)  with  the  respondent-Bharat

Co-operative Bank within a period of four weeks

from  today.  Subject  to  the  said  deposit,  the

auction  of  the  house-property  of  the

applicant-petitioner shall not be resorted to.

2. We  make  it  clear  that  if  the  amount  of

Rs.75,00,000/- (Rupees seventy five lakhs only) in

terms of the present order is not deposited within

the  time  frame  stipulated,  the  present  interim

order of stay of auction will stand vacated without

further reference to the Court and the Bank will be

at liberty to auction the house-property of the